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WADA Weekly 
  

Rolling Qualifiers for the Winmau Nat’l Qualifier 

We are holding Qualifiers for the National Qualifier being held at Rock Falls 
Tavern in Richmond, VA on Saturday June 29.  Cost is $10, with the bar 
matching $5 per player. Format is round robin 501.  Here is the remaining 
event.   

Saturday June 22nd     1:00pm         First Break Café 

Reminders 

Just a couple of reminders.  First, substitutes can only be used if you have 
less than 4 team members present.  If you are using a sub and a 4th member 
of your team arrives, the sub may finish the round already in progress, but 
may not play after that. Second, captains please check your rosters to ensure 
that they are accurate and let us know if corrections need to be made. 

   

Washington Area Open 

This year you can pre-order a jersey for the 20th Annual Washington Area 
Open and have it personalized with your name on it.  Cost is $45 (+$1 for 
pocket). Orders must be placed by July 11th, and will be available at the 
Open.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

The hotel link and pre-registration links are also active, please go to http://
www.wadadarts.org/washington-area-open . 
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Upcoming Tournaments & Events 
Submit a tournament or event check online at  http://wadadarts.org/tournaments 

June 21 - 23 Cherry Bomb (Deerfield Beach, FL) 

June 29  National Qualifer (Rock Falls Tavern, Richmond, VA) 

July 25 - 28 Music City Classic (Nashville, TN) 

Aug 17 - 18 Championships (Fairfax, VA) 

Aug 29 - 31 Washington Area Open 

  

https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts
http://www.wadadarts.org/washington-area-open
http://www.wadadarts.org/washington-area-open
http://wadadarts.org/tournaments


Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 

Spring Season through Week 5 
MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 
info available check online at http://wadadarts.org/luck-of-the-

draw 

• Friday     8 PM - Revolution, Springfield VA 

• Friday     8 PM - Papa Nicks, Silver Spring, MD 

• Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

• Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Rev. (Ffx) Mad Dogs & the Englishman 97 59 2 0 0 62.18 

Revolution (Ffx) Top Guns 96 60 1 0 0 61.54 

First Break Minions 39 39 4 0 0 50.00 

Revolurion (Sp) DISO 41 115 3 0 0 26.28 

Division 2-B/C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Buffalo Billiards Cletus's Cuddlebutts 'C' 99 51 6 0 0 66.00 

Grady's Bull Pimps 'B' 114 60 3 0 0 65.52 

Dew Drop Lava Darts 'C' 79 78 2 0 0 50.32 

Stoney's Howie's Hot Shots 'C' 56 71 1 0 0 44.09 

American Legion Fighting Unicorns 'C' 55 101 5 0 0 35.26 

Grady's Irish Goodbyes 'C' 42 84 4 0 0 33.33 

              

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Atomic Billiards Martial Dartists 57 33 2 0 0 63.33 

Board Room Metz-Heads 35 25 4 0 0 58.33 

Board Room Mates 50 40 3 0 0 55.56 

Atomic Billiards Atomic Bullseyes 44 46 1 0 0 48.89 

Bedrock Billiards Dartvengers 24 66 5 0 0 26.67 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 4-B/C (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Cue Club Bulls on Cue 'B' 84 60 1 0 0 58.33 

Cue Club Pickleback 'B' 80 64 2 0 0 55.56 

Revolution (Sp) Late 4 Dinner 'C' 77 67 5 0 0 53.47 

Revolution (Sp) Zombies 'B' 72 72 4 0 0 50.00 

Revolution (Sp) Cinci Bow Ties 'B' 47 97 3 0 0 32.64 

BYE 0 0 6 0 0 0.00 

              

Division 5-B/C (VA West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

First Break We Love Drinking! 'C' 74 70 2 0 0 51.39 

First Break Outcasts 'B' 54 54 1 0 0 50.00 

Revolution (Ctv) Flight Club 'C' 52 56 3 0 0 48.15 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

Division 6-A/B (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Darts Templar 'A' 65 7 3 0 0 90.28 

Flanagan's the Dogs Bollocks 'B' 24 48 2 0 0 33.33 

Saphire Darts Templar 'B' 19 53 1 0 0 26.39 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

             

Division 7-C (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

American Legion (Rkvl) Hammerheads 42 30 2 0 0 58.33 

Papa Nick's TBD Quinn 36 36 3 0 0 50.00 

American Legion (Rkvl) Dart Vader 30 42 1 0 0 41.67 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 



Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events.  Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

yourselves at our host establishments.  

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
and Shooter Highlights through Week 5 

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY! 
Groves, Scott  ............................... 49th 
Tan, Jose  ....................................... 4th 
 

NINE MARK! 
Allen, Ray  .................................... 38th 
Groves, Scott  ............................ 100th! 
Keyes, Steve .................................. 3rd 
Medina, Pete .....................13th & 14th 

 

A League Highlights 
Allen, Ray ...................................................... 9MK, 7MKx3 
Groves, Scott .......................................... 9MK, 7MKx2, T80 
Pawlowski, Jason ................................................ 7MK, T74 
Phillips, Tee ................................................. 7MKx4, T40x3 
 

B League Highlights 

Guizon, Janeth ............................................................. T40 
Haas, Joel .......................................................7MKx2, T21 
Keyes, Steve .............................................................. 9MK 
Larkin, Todd ............................................................ 7MKx2 
Lombardo, Jordan ........................................................ T40 
Medina, Pete .......................................................... 9MKx2 
Romano, Ken ............................................................... T40 
 

C League Highlights 

Auerbach, Alex ............................................5MK, T33, Tx2 
Bohnett, Mike ........................... 7MK, 6MK, 5MKx2, 3B, T40 
Britton, Peter ................................... 7MK, 6MK, 5MK, 3Bx2 
Chandler, Ryan ....................................................... 5MKx3 
Davison, Stu ................................................................ T01 
Dolan, Coby .....................................................5MKx2, T13 
Douglas, Scott ......................................................... T05, T 
Drewett, Larry ............................................................. 6MK 
Gallimore, Alex ..................................................... 5MK, 4B 
Gardner, Brian .......................................... 7MK, 6MK, 5MK 
Handwerger, Mark.................................... 7MK, 5MKx3, 3B 
Horton, Ben ................................................................. T19 
Hubbard, Ryan ............................................... 6MK, 5MKx5 
Huie, Kyle ................................................................... 7MK 
Legislador, Dennis .................................................. 5MKx2 
Leighton-Lucas, David .............................................. T25, T 
Lewis, Rich .............................................................. T38, T 
Quinn, Tommy ............................................................. T02 
Robertson, Wit ...................................................... 5MK, 3B 

Rojas, Brian ................................................................ 5MK 
Sandler, Jenny ............................................................ 5MK 
Sousa, Jason .............................................................. 5MK 
Spyhalski, Jack ............................................... 5MK, T60, T 
Swaney, Matt ..................................................... 6MK, 5MK 
Tshontikidis, Sava ............................................... 5MK, T40 
Wilkinson, Laura ................................................. 6MK, 5MK 
Williams, Jason .............................................. 7MKx2, 6MK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

f you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 
incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 

resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 
you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 5 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Allen, Ray 49 
Phillips, Tee 42 
Gates, Duke 32 
Groves, Scott 26 
Tan, Jose 13 

Pawlowski, Jason 11 
Verano, Rica 8 
Fields, Kevin 7 
Rios, Andrew 6 
Marsten, Jason 6 
Frenzinger, Kat 3 
Lemelin, Billy 3 
Urano, Keith 3 

B  

2  
Haas, Joel 15 
Herrera, Sergio 11 
Abdel-Nour, Christian 7 
Lombardo, Jordan 5 
Behrens, Max 5 

4  
Medina, Pete 8 

Frenzinger, Kat 6 
Keyes, Steve 4 
Peters, Zach 3 
Romano, Ken 3 

5  
Lankes, Chris 7 
Larkin, Todd 6 
Guizon, Janeth 3 

Guizon, Odie 2 
6  

Hill IV, James 4 
May, Sean 3 
Crosby, Paula 2 
Powell, Billy 1 

C  

2  
Britton, Peter 20 

Gardner, Brian 14 
Legislador, Dennis 10 
Quinn, Tommy 10 

Shooter Pts 

C  

2  
Spyhalski, Jack 9 
Swaney, Matt 9 
Gallimore, Alex 8 
Wolde, Sam 8 

Hackett, Andy 8 
Wilkinson, Laura 7 
Dolan, Coby 7 
Robertson, Wit 7 
Douglas, Scott 6 
Chandler, Ryan 5 
Ralston, Shawn 5 
Sousa, Jason 5 

Leighton-Lucas, David 5 
Davison, Stu 4 
Chamseddine, Jad 4 
Lewis, Rich 3 
Rather, Jim 3 
Hill, Kyle 3 
Antwerpes, Max 3 
Lewis, Richard 2 

Stoll, Jonathan 2 
Greene, Normon 1 
West, Lexi 1 

3  
Handwerger, Mark 15 
Auerbach, Alex 14 
Turner, Andy 12 
Hubbard, Ryan 9 

Tshontikidis, Sava 7 
Palmer, Keith 7 
Leighton-Lucas, Kirstin 6 
Leseman, Jon 6 
Young, Joe 5 
Horton, Ben 3 
Stoll, Nicholas 3 
Huie, Kyle 3 

Rojas, Brian 3 
Fuster, Sieg 2 
Fuller, Liza 2 
Robertson, Wit 2 
Spyhalski, Jack 2 
Sandler, Jenny 1 
O'Neill, Mary 1 

Shooter Pts 

C  

5  
Surgeon, Dave 28 
Bohnett, Mike 27 
Williams, Jason 24 
Schulz, Ryan 14 

Drewett, Larry 10 
Strange, Karin 9 
Wright, Whitney 8 
Hall, Alan 8 
Dow, English 7 
Luong, Anthony 6 
O'Neill, TJ 2 
Cioffi, Bill 1 

7  
Vollmer, Kevin 12 
Duvall, Kim 10 
Walsh, Frank 5 
MacTigue, Andy 3 
Bassford, Lewis 3 
Powell, Billy 3 
Young, Kathy 2 

Beard, Jay 2 
Vilkaitis, Mark 2 
LaPierre, Ken  2 
Quinn, George 2 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 5 

Div   Player 
# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 

# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % 

1 A Brian Skapura 1 3 3 0.500 

1 A Duke Gates 2 6 6 0.500 

1 A Jason Marsten 1 2 4 0.333 

1 A Jose Tan 2 10 2 0.833 

1 A Odie Guizon 1 3 0 1.000 

1 A Todd Larkin (Capt) 2 3 6 0.333 

1 A James Weaver 3 3 12 0.200 

1 A Matt Drago 4 12 6 0.667 

1 A Mike Rogers 4 11 13 0.458 

1 A Neil Bradbury (Capt) 3 14 4 0.778 

1 A Tee Phillips 4 18 3 0.857 

1 A Jason Pawlowski 4 8 4 0.667 

1 A Keith Urano (Capt) 4 1 2 0.333 

1 A Pete Medina 3 8 10 0.444 

1 A Ray Allen 4 17 7 0.708 

1 A Rica Verano 3 5 10 0.333 

1 A Robert "Vinnie" Vinson 1 4 2 0.667 

1 A Scott Groves 3 14 4 0.778 

1 A Andrew Hickman 2 0 0 0.000 

1 A Andrew Rios (Capt) 4 4 17 0.190 

1 A Billy Lemelin 4 7 11 0.389 

1 A Kat Frenzinger 4 2 16 0.111 

1 A Kevin Fields 3 7 11 0.389 

1 A Peter McGraw 4 6 15 0.286 

2 C Alex Gallimore 3 10 8 0.556 

2 C Coby Dolan 4 7 11 0.389 

2 C Jeff Love 3 0 9 0.000 

2 C Laura Wilkinson (Capt) 4 5 10 0.333 

2 C Lexi West 2 3 6 0.333 

2 C Stuart Davidson 4 6 12 0.333 

2 C Angel Dizon 2 6 6 0.500 

2 C Jonathan Stoll 5 11 13 0.458 

2 C Kyle Hill 3 8 7 0.533 

2 C Nicholas Oki 5 21 3 0.875 

2 C Nicholas Stoll (Capt) 3 12 0 1.000 

2 C Shawn Ralston 4 11 10 0.524 

2 C Team Chen 3 6 6 0.500 

2 C Dennis Legislador  5 6 9 0.400 

2 C Jim Rather 5 16 8 0.667 

2 C Peter Britton 5 12 15 0.444 

2 C Ryan Chandler (Capt) 4 11 7 0.611 

2 C Sam Wolde 3 4 2 0.667 

2 C Scott Douglas 5 17 13 0.567 

2 B Alfonso Diaz 3 13 5 0.722 

2 B Christian Abdel-Nour 4 13 11 0.542 

2 B Joel Haas 3 12 6 0.667 

2 B Jordan Lombardo 4 9 15 0.375 

2 B Max Behrens 2 7 5 0.583 

2 B Sergio Herrera (Capt) 4 20 4 0.833 

2 C Andy Hackett 2 3 3 0.500 

2 C Brian Gardner 4 8 10 0.444 

2 C David Leighton-Lucas 4 4 14 0.222 

2 C Jad Chamseddine 2 3 3 0.500 

2 C Jason Sousa 4 12 12 0.500 

2 C Normon Greene 1 1 2 0.333 

2 C Rich Lewis (Capt) 4 2 16 0.111 

2 C Todd Crowley 1 0 0 0.000 

2 C Jack Spyhalski 3 8 10 0.444 

2 C Jeff Modisett 1 0 0 0.000 

2 C John Colan 1 0 3 0.000 

2 C Matt Swaney 4 5 16 0.238 

2 C Max Antwerpes 2 3 6 0.333 

2 C Tommy Quinn 3 6 6 0.500 

2 C Wes Valentine 1 2 4 0.333 

2 C Wit Robertson (Capt) 3 10 5 0.667 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 5 

Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % 

3 C Ben Horton (Capt) 3 10 8 0.556 

3 C Elizabeth Horton 1 2 4 0.333 

3 C Keith Palmer 3 10 8 0.556 

3 C Linette Tobin 2 2 10 0.167 

3 C Ryan Hubbard 2 8 1 0.889 

3 C Alex Auerbach 3 13 5 0.722 

3 C Brian Rojas 2 9 3 0.750 

3 C Kyle Huie 1 4 2 0.667 

3 C Sava Tshontikidis (Capt) 3 14 4 0.778 

3 C Jamie Highland 2 4 8 0.333 

3 C Jennifer Ward 1 0 3 0.000 

3 C Kirstin Leighton-Lucas 2 0 12 0.000 

3 C Mary O'Neill 2 4 2 0.667 

3 C Megan Kenney 2 3 3 0.500 

3 C Merrie Dowdson 2 0 3 0.000 

3 C Michelle Carroll 0 0 0 0.000 

3 C Sarah Knight 1 3 0 1.000 

3 C Susan Chung 0 0 0 0.000 

3 C Elizabeth "Liza" Fuller 2 0 6 0.000 

3 C Jenny Sandler 3 3 12 0.200 

3 C Jon Leseman 3 13 5 0.722 

3 C Kevin McDonnell 0 0 0 0.000 

3 C Mark Handwerger (Capt) 3 13 5 0.722 

3 C Sieg Fuster 3 8 7 0.533 

3 C Andy Turner 1 2 4 0.333 

3 C Jim Gandorf 1 2 4 0.333 

3 C Joseph Young 1 5 1 0.833 

3 C Scott  Metzler (Capt) 0 0 0 0.000 

4 B Brian Muehleib 3 6 6 0.500 

4 B James Lundin 4 8 16 0.333 

4 B Kelly Bartlett 2 1 5 0.167 

4 B Kenneth Romano 3 2 10 0.167 

4 B Pete Medina 4 22 2 0.917 

4 B Steve Keyes (Capt) 3 9 6 0.600 

4 B Charlie Vitchers, Jr 4 8 7 0.533 

4 B Dan Klavoon 0 0 0 0.000 

4 B Jim Hendry (Capt) 3 5 7 0.417 

4 B Marlin Maddoux 4 13 11 0.542 

4 B Marty Alexander 4 17 7 0.708 

4 B Nick Alexander 1 5 1 0.833 

4 B Randy Mateyka 4 12 3 0.800 

4 B Bridget Scanlon 4 5 10 0.333 

4 B David Guilaume 4 2 4 0.333 

4 B Don Hill 3 6 6 0.500 

4 B Melissa McCleary (Capt) 4 0 6 0.000 

4 B Owen Johnson 3 2 7 0.222 

4 B Scott Severson 4 14 10 0.583 

4 B Zach Peters 4 3 18 0.143 

4 C Asfand Kahn 0 0 0 0.000 

4 C Devin Tullis 1 2 1 0.667 

4 C George Donaho 4 11 10 0.524 

4 C Josh Szabo 4 12 9 0.571 

4 C Lars Anderson 3 5 4 0.556 

4 C Naseer Rashid (Capt) 2 4 2 0.667 

4 C Rolando Garcia 4 7 8 0.467 

4 C Tyler McCrum 4 10 11 0.476 

4 B Andrew Hickman (AJ) 3 15 3 0.833 

4 B Billy Lemelin 4 7 14 0.333 

4 B Brad Stauffer 1 3 3 0.500 

4 B David Roberto (Capt) 4 4 14 0.222 

4 B James Weaver 0 0 0 0.000 

4 B Kat Frenzinger 4 8 7 0.533 

4 B Kevin Fields 1 3 3 0.500 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 5 

Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % Div   Player 
# weeks 

played Won Lost Winning % 

5 B  Chris Lankes 3 5 1 0.833 

5 B  Chris Peterson 4 2 10 0.167 

5 B  Janeth Guizon 3 5 10 0.333 

5 B  Lonnie Horton 3 5 4 0.556 

5 B  Michael A Lotz 3 12 3 0.800 

5 B  Odie Guizon 3 5 4 0.556 

5 B  Todd Larkin (Capt) 2 3 3 0.500 

5 C Anthony Luong (Capt) 1 2 4 0.333 

5 C Duncan Saville 0 0 0 0.000 

5 C English Dow 4 5 19 0.208 

5 C James Anderson 0 0 0 0.000 

5 C Jason Williams 3 10 8 0.556 

5 C Larry Drewett 3 9 9 0.500 

5 C Mike Bohnett 3 9 9 0.500 

5 C TJ O'Neill 1 6 0 1.000 

5 C Alan Hall  3 5 13 0.278 

5 C Dave Surgeon 3 13 2 0.867 

5 C Karin Strange (Capt) 3 0 12 0.000 

5 C Ryan Schulz 3 9 3 0.750 

5 C Whitney Wright 3 14 1 0.933 

6 A Charlie Vitchers, Jr 2 6 0 1.000 

6 A Dashiel Callen 2 11 1 0.917 

6 A Ken McCurry 2 11 1 0.917 

6 A Kevin Vollmer 1 4 2 0.667 

6 A Kris Petren (Capt) 1 6 0 1.000 

6 A Mark Buckley Jr 2 6 0 1.000 

6 A Adam O'Donovan 1 1 2 0.333 

6 B Addison Hunt (Capt) 2 1 11 0.083 

6 B Everett Racine 2 5 7 0.417 

6 B Lindsay Hamilton 1 4 2 0.667 

6 B Michael Blower 2 1 5 0.167 

6 B Pat McGhee 2 0 9 0.000 

6 B James Hill IV 1 2 1 0.667 

6 B Lauren May 2 0 9 0.000 

6 B Michael Simione (Capt) 2 4 8 0.333 

6 B Paula Crosby 2 0 6 0.000 

6 B Sean May 1 5 1 0.833 

6 B William "Billy" Powell 2 7 2 0.778 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Statistics 
Singles Statistics through Week 5 

Div   Player 
# weeks 
played Won Lost Winning % 

7 C Bob Waldecker 2 8 4 0.667 

7 C Eric Wenger 2 3 3 0.500 

7 C Frank Walsh (Capt) 2 3 6 0.333 

7 C Lewis Bassford 2 4 8 0.333 

7 C Melody Waldecker 1 0 0 0.000 

7 C Rose Stewart 2 1 2 0.333 

7 C William "Billy" Powell 1 4 2 0.667 

7 C Andy MacTigue 2 7 2 0.778 

7 C Bill "Dad" Beard (Capt) 2 0 0 0.000 

7 C Brian Vilkaitis 2 2 7 0.222 

7 C Charley McGinley 2 8 1 0.889 

7 C Jason "Jay" Beard 2 0 0 0.000 

7 C Larry Chupella 0 0 0 0.000 

7 C Mark Vilkaitis 2 3 6 0.333 

7 B Ebony Anderson 0 0 0 0.000 

7 B George Quinn (Capt) 2 1 2 0.333 

7 B Kathy Young 2 5 7 0.417 

7 B Kevin Vollmer 2 8 4 0.667 

7 B Kim Duvall 2 6 6 0.500 

7 B Laura Jeffery 0 0 0 0.000 

7 B Ryan Stephens 0 0 0 0.000 


